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Authorized Validation Organizations:  January 2026 
 
Validation Training Institute 
www.vfvalidation.org 
Contact: Tamorra Sims 

      tamorra@vfvalidation.org 
 
 

Argentina: 
EL FARO 
Buenos Aires, Argentina 
Viviana Bilezker 
vivikilezker@hotmail.com  
Website: www.elfaroasociacion.org.ar 

Contact: +5491138925014 
Mail: secretaria@elfaroasociacion.org.ar 
 
Austria: 
Validation Academy 
Contact: Andrea Stöckl  
Ausbildungszentrum des Wiener Roten 
Kreuzes 
Safargasse 4 
Nottendorfer Gasse 21 
A - 1030 Vienna, Austria 
Tel (43) (1) 79 580 6401 
Fax (43) (1) 79 580 9630 
Andrea.Stoeckl@w.roteskreuz.at 
 
Markus Haase, Beate Zeller 
Samariterbund Linz  
Reindlstraße 24 
4040 Linz, Austria 
Tel (43) (732) 736466-0 
avo@asb.or.at  
markus.hagendorf-haase@asb.or.at  
Beate.Zeller@asb.or.at  
 
Contact: Franz Bergmann & 
Sigrid Kronhofer 
inca & kompetenz OG 
Mösslacherstrasse 26/2 
9220 Velden am Wörthersee, Austria 
Tel (43) (664) 12 53 167 
inca@inca-kompetenz.at  
 
Caritas Ausbildungszentrum Seegasse 
Caritas der Erzdiözese Wien – Hilfe in Not 
Seegasse 30 
1090 Wien Vienna 
Carina Lengauer-Schrenk, BScN 
Mobil: +43 664 84 29 154 
Work: +43 5 1780 5177 
E-Mail: carina.lengauer-schrenk@caritas-
wien.at  
Website: validation@caritas-wien.at  

 
Belgium: 
Didier Barbieux 
Rhapsodie 
Chaussée de Waterloo 788 
1180 Brussels 
Belgium 
Tel (32) (2) 372 2351 
Fax (32) (2) 37 22 332 
rhapsodie@skynet.be  
www.rhapsodie.be  
 
China: 
Senior Living L’Amore  
Contact: Zhao Dapeng, Zhu Li 
F 31, Ocean International Center, 56 
Dongsihuanzhonglu, Chaoyang District,  
Beijing, 10025  
Tel.+86 10 592 999 70 
zhaodp@sinooceangroup.com  
zhuli11@sinooceangroup.com 
www.chunxuanmao.com 
 
France: 
Association pour la promotion de la 
Validation Therapy, (APVAPA) 
Anick Martin, President 
apvapa@gmail.com  
http://apvapa.org  
Secretaritat : 
Anick MARTIN, 
APVAPA / EHPAD SAINT JOSEPH 
3 avenue Jacques Duhamel 
39100 Dole, France 
 
Institut M&R 
Gérante : Kathia Munsch 
9 esplanade de l’Europe 
34000 Montpellier 
Tel: (33)(4) 99 66 32 53 
contact@vfvalidation.fr 
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Germany: 
AVA Demenz - Akademie fuer Validation 
und Demenz 
Hauptstrasse 47 
72639 Neuffen 
Germany 
Contact: Stephani Maser 
07025 912920 
info@ava-demenz.de 

www.ava-demenz.de/ 
 
Diakonissen Speyer 
Autorisiertes Zentrum für Validation 
Weinstraße 26 •  
67346 Wachenheim, Germany 
Contact: Iris Sebastian 
Tel. +496232 22-4045 
Fax +496322 9423-731 
iris.sebastian@diakonissen.de   
http://www.diakonissen.de 
 
Unionhilfswerk Senioren-
Einrichtungen gGmbH 
Bereich Hospiz und Palliative 
Geriatrie/ Kompetenzzentrum Palliative 
Geriatrie 
Richard-Sorge-Strasse 21A 
10249 Berlin 
Contact: Dirk Müller 
Tel +49 30 422 65833 
email: dirk.mueller@unionhilfswerk.de  
 
Israel: 
JDC ESHEL: the Association for the 
Planning and Development of Services for 
the Aged in Israel  
POB 3489  
Jerusalem, Israel  
Contact: Noga Avni Orenstein 
NogaA@jdc.org 
+972-54-443-3773 
www.eshelnet.org.il  
 
Italy: 
AGAPE AVO 
Via P. di Bismantova n.22,  
20070 (MI) Italy 
Contact: Cinzia Siviero Validation Master 
c.siviero.validation@gmail.com  
Marco Benetti, administration 
marco.benetti@email.it 
Website: www.metodovalidation.it 
 
 
 

 
Italy: 
Associazione Alzheimer Bari ONLUS 
Legal address: L.go Ciaia, 3- 70125 Bari (BA) 
Main Office: Via Papa Benedetto XII N. 21-
70124 – Baria (BA) Italia 
Contact: Giuseppina Carrubba 
Giusy.carrubba74@gmail.com 
email: validationbari@gmail.com 
Tel: 0805563647 
       +393205722320 
 
AVO Piccole Cose 
Via IV Novembre 87 
24029 Vertova (Bergamo) Italia 
Contact: Mirko Mingrone 
Tel: +39-3495435102 
Email: huruhuru@hotmail.it 
Erika Ongaro 
Tel: +39-3348156720 
Email: ongaroericka@live.it 
 
EnAIP FVG - Ente ACLI Istruzione 
Professionale Friuli Venezia Giulia  
Via dell’Istria, 57 34137 Trieste 
Tel +39 339 6659536 
Email: r.miceli@enaip.fvg.it 
Persona di contatto: Raffaella Miceli 
 
Japan: 
Validation Teachers Association, 
Authorized Validation Organization 
Japan 
Office : Satsumasuta, c/o  Naofumi  
Kuroiwa 
17-8 Fuchucho, Kokubu, Kirishima-city, 
Kagohsima 899-4346, Japan 
Tel. (81) 995 48-8877, 
roman.nishi@chorus.ocn.ne.jp 
 
Luxembourg: 
Servior 
1, Plateau du Rham 
L-2427 Grund, Luxembourg 
Contact: Andrea Jensen  
validation_SERVIOR@servior.lu 
(352)-46-70-13-2103 
(352)-26 84 48 44 
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Slovakia: 
OZ Terapeutika 
Občianske združenie Terapeutika 
Jána Stanislava 10/A 
Bratislava 84105 
Slovakia 
ozterapeutika@gmail.com or 
www.terapeutika.sk 

Mgr. Katarína Kiseľáková- predseda 
združenia 
+ 421 905 738 212 
+421 908 127 506 
 
Spain: 
Asociación Relay 
Carrer Pou, 38 
Átic 2 
08016 Barcelona, Spain 
Contact: Carol Westerman 
(34) 629 139 766 
info@asociacionrelay.org  
www.asociacionrelay.org 

 

Vincore SCCL 
C/Diputacio 50. 2na. 
08015 Barcelona 
Contact: Javi Irujo or Duna Ulsamer 
Tel: +34 625933140 
Email: info@vincore.org  
 
Switzerland: 
for French speaking areas: 
Alterreso 
Maladière 4 
1205 Genève 
Contact: Danièle Warynski 
Tel. 0041 (0)22 321 01 43             
info@alterreso.ch 
www.alterreso.ch 
 
for German speaking areas: 
Adullam Stiftung Spital and Pflegezentren   
Mittlere Strasse 15  
CH 4056 Basel  
Contact Person: Madlen Richter  
Tel: +41 61 266 9323  
email: m.richter@adullam.ch 
https://www.adullam.ch/validation  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
for Italian speaking areas: 
VASI (Associazione Validation Svizzera 
Italiana) 
Via Rierna 11, 6744 Personico (TI) Svizzera 
Contact: Heidi Bontadelli 
Tel: (41) 78 788 18 81 
Email: vasi@metodovalidation.ch   
heidibontadelli@hotmail.it  
https://metodovalidation.ch 
 
Sweden:  
Maria Hedman (not an AVO but a contact 
person) 
mail: maria1.hedman1@telia.com  
 
United States: 
Kendal-Crosslands 
1660 East Street Road 
Kennett Square, PA 19348, USA 
Contact: Jerilyn Iacono  
jjiacono@kendal-crosslands.org 

Cathy Emig 
CEmig@kendal-crosslands.org  
610-388-5628 
 
Priority Life Care, LLC 
1102 Chestnut Hills Pkwy. 
Suite 100 
Fort Wayne, IN 46814 
Contact : Craig Rukande 
crukande@prioritylc.com 
 
Meridian Senior Living, LLC 
6931 Arlington Rd 
Suite 320 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
Contact Persons : Sue Johnston 
sjohnston@meridiansenior.com or 
Kevin Carlin kcarlin@meridiansenior.com  
 
Rita Altman Memory Care  
Consulting LLC 
1210 Kings Circle 
Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17050 
Tel. 717 919 2422 
Email: ritaaltman4@gmail.com 
 
Sunrise Senior Living Inc 
Contact: Lori Aldridge  
7900 Westpark Drive 
McLean, VA 22102 
Tel (703) 854-0541 
Lori.Aldridge@sunriseseniorliving.com 
 
30 AVOs total 
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